
PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO.HERNANDO COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR

BROOKSVILLE, FL  34604

V
E
N
D
O
R

S
H
I
P

T
O

ORDER DATE: BUYER: REQ. NO.: REQ. DATE:

TERMS: F.O.B.: DESC.:

ITEM# QUANTITY UOM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL $
TOTAL $

APPROVED BY:**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE**
CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

                                                                       21000642-3

                                                              PAGE NO. 1

thomas.harper@psiusa.com                          
13185             FAX: 813-888-6514
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC
5801 BENJAMIN CENTER DRIVE         
SUITE 112                          
TAMPA FL  33634     

UTILITIES ENGINEERING             
15365 CORTEZ BLVD                 
BROOKSVILLE FL 34613              
                                  

02/10/21 TCUOCCO                       RQ210737         

NET 30 DAYS    FOB DESTINATION          GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES - A

                 This Purchase is in accordance with Hernando County    
                 Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with Contractor  
                 Named Professional Service Industries, Inc., (PSI),    
                 Hernando County File Number Assigned: 21-PS0072,       
                 dated: 2/2/21                                          

                                                                        
                 The PSA 21-PS0072 Terms and Conditions shall apply,    
                 and the Purchase Order Terms and Conditions do not     
                 apply tothis purchase.  The assignment of this         
                 Purchase Order (PO) represents the County's Notice to  
                 Proceed to the Contractor to begin services            
                 contemplated.ThePeriod of Performance is: 2/2/2021     
                 until 7/20/2023                                        

                                                                        
                 County Contact Person is: Jared Waring, (352) 540-6773 
                 Vendor Contact Person is Brian Gibson, (813) 505-4640  
                                                                        
                 06/22/21 Change Order 1 TPR                            
                 PO-21000642-PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IND INC. - CONTRACT   
                 21-PS0072                                              
                                                                        
                 CHANGE ORDER 1 REQUESTED DUE TO THE UNDERESTIMATED     
                 NUMBER OF FIELD DENSITY TESTS BY PSI. PRICES HAVE BEEN 





PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO.HERNANDO COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR

BROOKSVILLE, FL  34604

V
E
N
D
O
R

S
H
I
P

T
O

ORDER DATE: BUYER: REQ. NO.: REQ. DATE:

TERMS: F.O.B.: DESC.:

ITEM# QUANTITY UOM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL $
TOTAL $

APPROVED BY:**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE**
CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

                                                                       21000642-3

                                                              PAGE NO. 2

thomas.harper@psiusa.com                          
13185             FAX: 813-888-6514
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC
5801 BENJAMIN CENTER DRIVE         
SUITE 112                          
TAMPA FL  33634     

UTILITIES ENGINEERING             
15365 CORTEZ BLVD                 
BROOKSVILLE FL 34613              
                                  

02/10/21 TCUOCCO                       RQ210737         

NET 30 DAYS    FOB DESTINATION          GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES - A

                 DETERMINED TO BE FAIR AND REASONABLE BASED ON PRICES   
                 SUBMITTED WITH AWARD OF CONTRACT.                      
                                                                        
                 FIELD DENSITY TEST:  29 @ $25.00 PER TEST =  $ 725.00  
                                                                        
                 NEW PO TOTAL = $31,232.00                              
                                                                        
                 LINE 1 07244 5626574 = $725.00                         
                                                                        
                  7244-5626574   1      725.00       109470             
                                                                        
                                                                        
                 08/27/21 Change Order 2 TPR                            
                 PO-21000642-Professional Service Ind Inc. - Contract   
                 21-PS0072                                              
                 Change Order 2- Requested due to increase of           
                 underestimated test and associated man hours as well   
                 as removal of estimated grouting cost by PSI.          
                                                                        
                 Add $3,763.00                                          
                 New PO Total = $34,995.00                              
                                                                        
                 Line 1 07244 5626574 = $3,763.00                       
                                                                        
                  7244-5626574   1     3763.00                          





PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO.HERNANDO COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR

BROOKSVILLE, FL  34604

V
E
N
D
O
R

S
H
I
P

T
O

ORDER DATE: BUYER: REQ. NO.: REQ. DATE:

TERMS: F.O.B.: DESC.:

ITEM# QUANTITY UOM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL $
TOTAL $

APPROVED BY:**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE**
CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

                                                                       21000642-3

                                                              PAGE NO. 3

thomas.harper@psiusa.com                          
13185             FAX: 813-888-6514
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC
5801 BENJAMIN CENTER DRIVE         
SUITE 112                          
TAMPA FL  33634     

UTILITIES ENGINEERING             
15365 CORTEZ BLVD                 
BROOKSVILLE FL 34613              
                                  

02/10/21 TCUOCCO                       RQ210737         

NET 30 DAYS    FOB DESTINATION          GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES - A

                                                                        
                                                                        
                 11/17/2021 Change Order 3 TM                           
                 CHANGE ORDER 3 IS REQUESTED TO INCREASE FUNDS BY       
                 $19,916.00 DUE TO ADDITIONAL TESTING BEING NEEDED.     
                                                                        
                 NEW PO TOTAL $54,911.00                                
                                                                        
                 07244-5626574 = $19,916.00                             
                                                                        
                  7244-5626574   1    19916.00                          
                                                                        
01  54911.00 JOB PROVIDE LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM        1.0000     54,911.00
                 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR   
                 THE AIRPORT WRF PHASE III EXPANSION     

                                                                          54,911.00
                                                                          54,911.00
01 07244            5626574       54,911.00 109470  





PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO.HERNANDO COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR

BROOKSVILLE, FL  34604

V
E
N
D
O
R

S
H
I
P

T
O

ORDER DATE: BUYER: REQ. NO.: REQ. DATE:

TERMS: F.O.B.: DESC.:

ITEM# QUANTITY UOM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL $
TOTAL $

APPROVED BY:**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE**
CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

                                                                       21000642-3
                                                          CHANGE DATE: 11/17/21

                                                              PAGE NO. 1

thomas.harper@psiusa.com                          
13185             FAX: 813-888-6514
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC
5801 BENJAMIN CENTER DRIVE         
SUITE 112                          
TAMPA FL  33634     

UTILITIES ENGINEERING         
15365 CORTEZ BLVD             
BROOKSVILLE FL 34613          
                              

02/10/21 TCUOCCO                       RQ210737 02/02/21

NET 30 DAYS    FOB DESTINATION          CHANGE ORDER - 3         

                                                                       
                11/17/2021 Change Order 3 TM                           
                CHANGE ORDER 3 IS REQUESTED TO INCREASE FUNDS BY       
                $19,916.00 DUE TO ADDITIONAL TESTING BEING NEEDED.     
                                                                       
                NEW PO TOTAL $54,911.00                                
                                                                       
                07244-5626574 = $19,916.00                             
                                                                       
                 7244-5626574   1    19916.00                          
                                                                       
01  19916.00 JOB PROVIDE LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM          .0000    19,916.00
                 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR   
                 THE AIRPORT WRF PHASE III EXPANSION     

                                                                          19,916.00
                                                                          19,916.00
01 07244            5626574       19,916.00 109470  





Purchasing Form 5 (7/7/11)       
C:\Users\dkafrissen\Desktop\Electronic docs\21000642 PSI\Form 5. PURCHASING REVIEW FORM.doc 

HERNANDO COUNTY 
PURCHASING REVIEW FORM 

Purchasing Contact: Diane Kafrissen 

Contract purpose: 
(briefly describe) 

21-PS0072 Airport Water Reclamation Facility Materials Testing

PO 21000642 

Vendor Name: Professional Service Industries 
REQ#ITB/ RFP/Q#: 

Change Order 3 

Received Document 11/17/21 

Purchasing Agent 
Review: Diane Kafrissen 11/17/21 Diane Kafrissen 

Signature  Date  Printed Name     

Comments: Increase request for additional testing services in the amount of $19,916.00. 
Pricing verified to PSA.  No issues. 

Grant Review: 
Signature  Date  Printed Name     

Comments:    NA 

Chief of 
Procurement 
Review: 

Signature  Date       Printed Name   

Comments: 

Recommendation: 

11/17/21 Patty Hall

Previously discussed with Jared. No issues, please process.



11/17/21





PSI Project No. 03901922 

November 15, 2021 

Page 2 

PSI appreciates the opportunity to offer our services to you for this project and looks forward to 
working with you during the construction phase. We will contact you within a few days to answer 
any questions you may have concerning the proposal and the services that PSI can provide your 
project. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Professional Service Industries, Inc. 

Carrie E. Harkin 
Project Specialist 
Construction Services 

CEH/JK/abm 

James Kenney 
West Florida Manager 
Geotechnical/Construction Services 

Attachments: Estimated Scope of Services and Budgetary Cost Estimate 
Project Data Sheet 

AGREED TO THIS _17th________ DAY OF-November----� 2021 

/) I/ �HORIZED SIGNATURE ___________________ _ ,�' 
1t/1�fr1 

PRINT NAME & TITLE _Patty Hall, Purchasing Coordinator 

FIRM: _Hernando County BOCC___________________ _ 






